Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and
Regulations.

Sunday June 6th. 2010
BDCA 50 mile Open Time Trial promoted by

Matlock CC/Wards Shoe Shops/Farmers Garage
of Matlock/Stanley Fearns Cycles/Chubb & Co

Course : A50/12 (Revised)

Start by end of bus layby opposite Haddon Hall, A6 - Bakewell island - A6 - Matlock island
- A6 - Bakewell island - A6 (3 circuits) - finish west end of bus layby opposite Picory
Corner. (ie 4 times round Bakewell island, 3 times round island at Matlock)

Start 0 0
Bakewell island 1.841 1.841
Matlock relief road island 7.745 9.586
Bakewell island 7.545 17.131
Matlock relief road island 7.745 24.876
Bakewell island 7.545 32.421
Matlock relief road island 7.745 40.166
Bakewell island 7.545 47.711
Finish 2.301 50.012
Officials

Timekeepers:

Mr. P. Mottram Matlock CC

Mr. C. Mottam Matlock CC

Event Secretary:
Mr. C.Mottram, Parkside, Station Rd, Darley Dale, Matlock,
Derbys. DE4 2EQ [01629 734996]

Event HQ.

Rowsley Village Hall, School Lane, Rowsley. Open from about 5.30 - if the alarm
works!. Please exchange your number for a free drink after the event in the Event
HQ. The HQ will be locked during the race. If you retire the key holder will be near
to the finish about 1 mile from the HQ.

There is extra car parking on Station Road opposite the Grouse and Claret.

NOTE: The numbers will be in the event HQ, NOT at the start.



Prizes

1st £20, 2nd. £15, 3rd. £12, 4th. £9.

Handicap: 1st £15, 2nd. £12, 3rd. £10, 4th. £8.

Team: 3 @ £6

Vet 40-49 : £6, Vet 50-59 : £6, Vet 60-69 : £6,

N Name

Andrew Marshall
Eric Ruthenberg
Adam Cross

Don Picken
Michael Skivington
John White

John Scott

Steve Cornish
Jim Ithell

10 Metthew Williams
11 Lee Shipman

12 David Rutherford
13 Mark Gray

14 Dave Meaden

15 Michael Wilkinson
16 Neil Dixon

17 Mark Shore

18 John Odell

19 Phil Gambles

20 Russell Holmes
21 Charles Crookes
22 Nick Scott

23 Jason Rozee

24 Richard Gamble
25 Andy Day

26 Norman Portess
27 Mark White

28 John Howells

29 Noel Adams

30 Andy Proffitt

31 Lee Shunburne
32 Darren Jewell

33 Rob Dickinson
34 Dominic Wibberely
35 Dean Lubin

Sponsored Clubs

CoO~NoOOUAWNRDO

Matlock CC/Wards Shoe Shops/Farmers Garage of Matlock/Stanley Fearns Cycles/Chubb & Co

In the interests of your own safety, Cycling Time Trials and the event

Club

Matlock CC

Matlock CC

Matlock CC

Stafford RC

Mercia HBM CC
Matlock CC

Sleaford Whs CC
North Shropshire Whs
Melton Olympic CC
Fusion CC Dronfield
Sheffield Triathlon Club
Solihull CC

Derby Mercury RC
VC Long Eaton

North Notts Olympic RC
Hinkley CRC

Walsall RCC
Nottingham Clarion CC
Walsall Roads CC

VC Long Eaton

Team Swift

Derby Mercurt RC
Mapperley CC
Hinkley ERC

Plan-B Racing

Melton Olympic CC
Leicester Tri Club
Corinium CC

Mercia HBM CC"
Arctic RT

Matlock CC

Team Swift

North Lancs RC
Matlock CC

PCA Ciclos Uno

Status
vet 40-49
Vet 60+
Y

Vet 60+
Vet 50-59
Vet 60+
Vet 60+
Vet 50-59
Vet 60+
Vet 40-49
Sen

Vet 60+
Vet 40-49
Vet 50-59
Vet 50-59
Vet 50-59
Vet 50-59
Sen

Vet 60+
Vet 40-49
Vet 40-49
Vet 50-59
Sen

Sen

Vet 40-49
Vet 50-59
Vet 40-49
Vet 60+
Sen

Sen

Sen

Sen

Vet 40-49
Sen

Vet 40-49

Hcp
30:00
28:00
32:00
42:00
16:00
21:00
29:00
33:00
37:00
11:00
12:00
13:00
18:00
21:30
11:00
17:00
19:00
21:30
24:00

5:00

6:00

7:00

9:00
11:00

5:00

7:00

7:30
12:00
15:30

1:00

5:30

5:45

6:00

7:00

Scr

Start
6.31
6.32
6.33
6.34
6.35
6.36
6.37
6.38
6.39
6.40
6.41
6.42
6.43
6.44
6.45
6.46
6.47
6.48
6.49
6.50
6.51
6.52
6.53
6.54
6.55
6.56
6.57
6.58
6.59
7.00
7.01
7.02
7.03
7.04
7.05

secretary strongly advise you to wear a hard shell helmet that meets an

internationally accepted safety standard and provide your bike with a rear
light.




