Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations.

Sunday June 6th. 2010

BDCA 50 mile Open Time Trial promoted by

Matlock CC/Wards Shoe Shops/Farmers Garage of Matlock/Stanley Fearns Cycles/Chubb & Co

Course : A50/12 (Revised)

Start by end of bus layby opposite Haddon Hall, A6 - Bakewell island - A6 - Matlock island - A6 - Bakewell island - A6 (3 circuits) - finish west end of bus layby opposite Picory Corner. (ie 4 times round Bakewell island, 3 times round island at Matlock)

Start	0	0
Bakewell island	1.841	1.841
Matlock relief road island	7.745	9.586
Bakewell island	7.545	17.131
Matlock relief road island	7.745	24.876
Bakewell island	7.545	32.421
Matlock relief road island	7.745	40.166
Bakewell island	7.545	47.711
Finish	2.301	50.012

Officials

Timekeepers:

Mr. P. Mottram	Matlock CC
Mr. C. Mottam	Matlock CC

Event Secretary:

Mr. C.Mottram, Parkside, Station Rd, Darley Dale, Matlock, Derbys. DE4 2EQ [01629 734996]

Event HQ.

Rowsley Village Hall, School Lane, Rowsley. Open from about 5.30 - if the alarm works!. Please exchange your number for a free drink after the event in the Event HQ. The HQ will be locked during the race. If you retire the key holder will be near to the finish about 1 mile from the HQ.

There is extra car parking on Station Road opposite the Grouse and Claret. **NOTE:** The numbers will be in the event HQ, **NOT** at the start.

Prizes

1st £20, 2nd. £15, 3rd. £12, 4th. £9. Handicap: 1st £15, 2nd. £12, 3rd. £10, 4th. £8. Team: 3 @ £6 Vet 40-49 : £6, Vet 50-59 : £6, Vet 60-69 : £6,

No.	Name	Club	Status	Нср	Start
1	Andrew Marshall	Matlock CC	vet 40-49	30:00	6.31
2	Eric Ruthenberg	Matlock CC	Vet 60+	28:00	6.32
3	Adam Cross	Matlock CC	Y	32:00	6.33
4	Don Picken	Stafford RC	Vet 60+	42:00	6.34
5	Michael Skivington	Mercia HBM CC	Vet 50-59	16:00	6.35
6	John White	Matlock CC	Vet 60+	21:00	6.36
7	John Scott	Sleaford Whs CC	Vet 60+	29:00	6.37
8	Steve Cornish	North Shropshire Whs	Vet 50-59	33:00	6.38
9	Jim Ithell	Melton Olympic CC	Vet 60+	37:00	6.39
10	Metthew Williams	Fusion CC Dronfield	Vet 40-49	11:00	6.40
11	Lee Shipman	Sheffield Triathlon Club	Sen	12:00	6.41
12	David Rutherford	Solihull CC	Vet 60+	13:00	6.42
13	Mark Gray	Derby Mercury RC	Vet 40-49	18:00	6.43
14	Dave Meaden	VC Long Eaton	Vet 50-59	21:30	6.44
15	Michael Wilkinson	North Notts Olympic RC	Vet 50-59	11:00	6.45
16	Neil Dixon	Hinkley CRC	Vet 50-59	17:00	6.46
17	Mark Shore	Walsall RCC	Vet 50-59	19:00	6.47
18	John Odell	Nottingham Clarion CC	Sen	21:30	6.48
19	Phil Gambles	Walsall Roads CC	Vet 60+	24:00	6.49
20	Russell Holmes	VC Long Eaton	Vet 40-49	5:00	6.50
21	Charles Crookes	Team Swift	Vet 40-49	6:00	6.51
22	Nick Scott	Derby Mercurt RC	Vet 50-59	7:00	6.52
23	Jason Rozee	Mapperley CC	Sen	9:00	6.53
24	Richard Gamble	Hinkley ERC	Sen	11:00	6.54
25	Andy Day	Plan-B Racing	Vet 40-49	5:00	6.55
26	Norman Portess	Melton Olympic CC	Vet 50-59	7:00	6.56
27	Mark White	Leicester Tri Club	Vet 40-49	7:30	6.57
28	John Howells	Corinium CC	Vet 60+	12:00	6.58
29	Noel Adams	Mercia HBM CC`	Sen	15:30	6.59
30	Andy Proffitt	Arctic RT	Sen	1:00	7.00
31	Lee Shunburne	Matlock CC	Sen	5:30	7.01
32	Darren Jewell	Team Swift	Sen	5:45	7.02
33	Rob Dickinson	North Lancs RC	Vet 40-49	6:00	7.03
34	Dominic Wibberely	Matlock CC	Sen	7:00	7.04
35	Dean Lubin	PCA Ciclos Uno	Vet 40-49	Scr	7.05
Spor	sored Clubs				

Sponsored Clubs

Matlock CC/Wards Shoe Shops/Farmers Garage of Matlock/Stanley Fearns Cycles/Chubb & Co

In the interests of your own safety, Cycling Time Trials and the event secretary strongly advise you to wear a hard shell helmet that meets an internationally accepted safety standard and provide your bike with a rear light.